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R I G H T  T O  C H O I C E

Everyone has r ights,  including part ic ipants
and staf f
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The United Nat ions made rules about your
r ights,  and Interact ion fo l lows these rules
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People wi th disabi l i ty  have the same legal
and human r ights as everybody else

Interact ion promotes and respects your legal
and human r ights



R I G H T  T O  B E  F R E E
F R O M  A B U S E
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Everyone has the r ight  to feel  safe and to
l ive in an environment f ree f rom violence,
neglect  or  any other form of abuse

Emotional :  someone is hurt ing you with
their  words
Physical :  someone hurts your body 
Sexual :  someone touches you or behaves
sexual ly wi thout your consent
Neglect fu l :  when you aren' t  g iven things
you need to feel  safe (e.g.  food, a place
to l ive)
Financial :  when someone is using your
money without your permission 

Abuse is when you are being hurt .  Examples
of abuse are:

Interact ion provides services in an
environment where part ic ipants are f ree f rom
abuse
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S T A F F  R O L E S
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Staff  wi l l  help you to understand your r ights.
Staf f  wi l l  teach you in a way that you
understand

Staf f  wi l l  support  a part ic ipant ’s r ight  to
pract ice their  cul ture,  values, and bel iefs

Staf f  can help you make fr iends and interact
wi th others

Staf f  must take the part ic ipant ’s choice and
r ights into account 
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C H I L D R E N ’ S
R I G H T S

Staff  wi l l  support  chi ldren, young people,  and
their  fami l ies to understand their  legal  and
human r ights
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Staff  must take into account the chi ld ’s best
interest  when providing support ,  and ask the
chi ld and their  fami ly about what they need

Chi ldren have a r ight  to pr ivacy and
conf ident ia l i ty .  However,  somet imes staf f  wi l l
need to te l l  parents or guardian i f  there is an
issue

Staf f  wi l l  support  and encourage chi ldren and
young people to speak about what they want,
and talk to the staf f  f reely 
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REPORT ING

Interact ion staf f  may need to report  to
author i t ies i f  anyone breaks the rules about
your human or legal  r ights
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Interact ion wi l l  fo l low the Incident
Management Pol icy i f  there’s a breach of
r ights

I f  you want to make a complaint  about staf f
not  support ing your r ights,  fo l low
Interact ion’s Complaints,  Feedback  and
Compl iments Pol icy

Al l  staf f  must keep your informat ion about the
incident conf ident ia l  unless the law says they
have to te l l  the pol ice or your guardian
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